2023-24 Boyne Mountain Race Training Lane Form



		اددد					
 Incomplete Forms will be returned to sender. A team roster is required a week in advance. 2:30 PM slots and after are only available on North Boyne or Express. 			Left)	Date	Discipline		
			1	Date	Discipline		
					Slalom	Giant Slalom	
					Slalom	Giant Slalom	
One half-day 2.5-hour training lane - \$350 Additional 2.5-hour lane session - add \$350					Slalom	Giant Slalom	
					Slalom	Giant Slalom	
					Slalom	Giant Slalom	
	Total Lane Fe	es:					
GROUP NAME							
LEADER/TITLE	HC NAME		HC#				
LEADER EMAIL	AC	NAME				AC#	
AC EMAIL	BIL	LING EMAIL				B#	
INSURANCE	AD	EMAIL			/	AD#	
	(attach copy of policy with Boyne USA	, Inc. named a	s additional in	sured)			
Lane 1 location	on:		Lane 2 loca	tion:			
Lane 1 time:			Lane 2 time	e:			
Lane 1 notes:			Lane 2 not	es:			
Lane 3 location:			Lane 4 loca	tion:			
Lane 3 time:			Lane 4 time	e: <u> </u>			
Lane 3 notes:			Lane 4 notes:				

ÇOEN

Race Training Lane Policy

- 1. Training lanes are offered to race groups, and subject to availability.
- 2. Minimum two week advance booking required.
- 3. In advance of training, each group/organization must provide a copy of its liability insurance policy, with a rider showing Boyne USA, Inc. named as additional insured.
- 4. In advance of training, each group/organization must provide executed individual liability waivers, signed by each participant, including coaches (parent or guardian for minors younger than 18). Waiver link will be sent in reply to emailed lane request forms.
- 5. Resort reserves the right to cancel scheduled training if conditions warrant. In marginal or questionable weather, please reconfirm prior to traveling.
- 6. Groups may, in some cases, use resort-provided fencing, signs, and start house facilities if arranged in advance. Contact Devin Kurzhals to make arrangements. Use of extra equipment (fencing, gates, personnel, etc.) provided by Boyne Mountian is subject to an up-charge
- 7. Groups assigned to an 9:00 a.m. lane will use ONLY their designated training lane FOR ALL SKIING until after 9:00 a.m.
- 8. Use of SnowSports School line at lifts is not permitted.
- 9. Groups will remove all gates and equipment, and smooth out ruts and berms immediately following each session.

Boyne Mountain contacts (All lane requests are to be submitted to Devin Kurzhals via email):

Boyne Mountain Race Director	Devin Kurzhals	231-350-3727	devin.kurzhals@boynemountain.com
Boyne Mountain Ticket Office Manager	Sam Persons	231-549-6826	samantha.persons@boynemountain.co
Boyne Mountain SnowSports School	TBD	231-549-6036	
BOYNE Racing Program Director	Cary Adgate	231-838-7718	cary.adgate@boynemountain.com